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DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.   5993 
TO BE ANSWERED ON : 11.04.2017 

 

Ammonia Urea Complex Project 
 

5993.  SHRI BAIJAYANT JAY PANDA: 

 Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  the estimated date of completionfor the Ammonia Urea Complex Project in 
 Talcher, Odisha for which a joint venturehas been entered into by Coal India 
 Limited, Gas Authority of India Limited,Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers 
 Ltd. (RCF) and Fertilizer Corporation of IndiaLimited (FCIL); and 
 
(b)  whether the Government has takenany steps towards expediting the process 
 of setting up of the complex and if so, thedetails thereof? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF  ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS, 

SHIPPING AND CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS. 
 
 

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 
(a) &(b).:  T  ,rebmeceD si tnalp rehclaT fo noitazilanoitarepo fo etad eh2020 . 
Government has taken various steps towards expediting teh process of setting up 
of Ammonia Urea Complex project at Talcher, which are as under:- 

i. 30  Joint Venture Company was established in the name of “Talcher Fertilizers 
Ltd”. 

ii. 30Promoters of the company are GAIL, RCF, CIL and FCIL. 

iii. 30Equity Participation- GAIL-29.67%, RCF-29.67%, CIL-29.67% & FCIL-

10.99%. 

iv. 30In-Principle allotment of 50% of North of Arakhpal coal Mine done. 

v. 30Shortlisting of Coal Gasification Technologies completed. 

vi. 30Techno Economic Feasibility Report prepared. 

vii. 30Company has started operating from its Project office opened at Noida. 

viii. Other pre-project activities are presently going on. 
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